

Membership Application

I, (Mr, Mrs, Ms)	
Of	
Date of Birth:	
Phone No	Mobile:
Email:	
Hereby apply for: (cross box)	
☐ Full \$170 ☐ Junior \$20	
☐ Social Affiliate (club comp	bowling) \$95
☐ Social (no comp bowling)	\$40
	Bowls Club, and if accepted will abide by the rules set down, and Committee, the club Code of Conduct (see reverse) and rated Body's Constitution.
Applicant's Signature:	
Proposer:	Signature:
Seconder:	Signature:

Document Date: 1/7/22 Review Date: 30/6/26

Inverleigh Bowls Club Code of Conduct

Every person in Victoria has the right to participate in community sport which is safe, welcoming and inclusive. Equally everyone plays a part in ensuring their actions and behaviours are supportive of these values.

The Code provides the opportunity to make a positive impact on community participation in sport and recreation by encouraging appropriate behaviour at all times. Implementation of the Code will ensure that community sport remains safe and inclusive for all.

Inverleigh Bowls Club, under the leadership of the Victorian Code of Conduct for community sport and Bowls Victoria has adopted the following Code of Conduct:

Every member of the Inverleigh Bowls Club should:

- Ensure inclusion of every person regardless of their age, gender or sexual orientation, culture or religion.
- Provide opportunities for people of all abilities to participate in the sport and develop to their full potential.
- Show respect towards members, guests, the club, the facility and the broader community by using language that is not offensive, abusive or threatening.
- Provide a safe and inclusive environment for guests, members and the broader community through the elimination of violent, abusive or threatening behaviour.
- Protect all members from sexual harassment or intimidation.

This Code applies to all members during competition, training, social days and club sanctioned activities. Non-adherence to the code will result in the individual facing disciplinary action.

Inverleigh Bowls Club is run and managed wholly by the volunteers. All members are encouraged and invited to participate in and support the club in any way they are able. In addition to the committee positions and sub-committees, assistance is often required for the following:

- Club held events,
- catering for events (in the kitchen and bar),
 Grounds management and maintenance.

The only requirement for volunteering is a positive attitude, but any existing skills are very welcome. Speak to one of the committee members today to register your interest.

Privacy Collection Notice

Document Date: 1/7/22 Review Date: 30/6/26 You understand that the personal information you have provided in your membership application is collected, used and disclosed in accordance with the Inverleigh Bowls Club Privacy Policy (available from club secretary) and Bowls Victoria Privacy Policy (available at www.bowlsvic.org.au).

You acknowledge that Inverleigh Bowls Club and Bowls Victoria may use and disclose your personal information for the purposes of conducting and administering bowls and other related activities across Australia, providing you with member services or promotional material, complying with legal obligations or otherwise in accordance with their privacy policies.

You agree that Inverleigh Bowls Club and Bowls Victoria may share your information with each other, Bowls Australia and other third parties such as your contact details (name, email and/or postal address, phone number), date of birth, gender, employment history, qualifications or communication history. However, your information is not generally disclosed to anyone outside Australia

You understand that Inverleigh Bowls Club and Bowls Victoria privacy policies contain information about how you may access and request correction of your personal information held by Inverleigh Bowls Club and Bowls Victoria or make a complaint about the handling of your personal information, and provides information about how a complaint will be dealt with by Inverleigh Bowls Club and Bowls Victoria. Your membership application may be rejected if the information is not provided.

If you do not wish to receive promotional material from Inverleigh Bowls Club and/or Bowls Victoria sponsors and third parties you must advise us via email or telephone or via the specific opt-out procedures provided in the relevant communication from time to time.

Signatur	e:	 	
Name:		 	
Date:			

Document Date: 1/7/22 Review Date: 30/6/26